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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
CREPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO @ SHC B518K
MAKE
MODEL

: HYUNDAL 40

A<A

DATE 16/2/2019 11:47

L3

\

o0y e

5] Parts Description/ Labour _1_ Type
Front Bumper Cover X~ rf™

Front Bumper Bracket (LH) 2"
Headlamp (LH) X 77

Front Fender (LH) <«

Front Fender Shield (LH) 5~

SUB TOTAL

LESS 20%
DISCOUNTED TOTAL

Labour Charge

Panel Beating

Spray Pamting Charge

Wiring

Tuff Kote

I'OTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

)[i4 LL, //ﬂ'ﬂ‘-f

J] it et
2 by

L+

M e &

LUnit Price ! Amount |

This is an imitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepated after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurmnce company.

K on

X

S 54450
S 24.60
S 138800 |
s 566,304
5 175.50
$  2,699.30
$ 53986
5 2,159.4
-]
S SO0
S 500 b
S .
$ SirT 2o
S L080.00
S 313944



COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

& xe

REPAIR ESTIMATE* rb‘kﬂ
VEHICLE NO : SHC B518K DATE 16/2/2019 11:47
MAKE
MODEL : HYUNDAL 40 L3
iy Parts Description/ Labour Tvpe L LUmit Price | Amount |
Fromt Bumper Cover .~ $ 544.50
Front Bumper Bracket (LH) 7 § 2460
Headlamp (LH) X S 1.388.00
Front Fender (LH) § 56630
Front Fender Shield (LH) » $ 175.90
SUBTOTAL 5§ 269930
LESS 20%, 5 5319 86
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 L1504
Lahour Charge 200
Panel Beating & ‘wl'fﬁlll
Spray Painting Charge $ Sk
Wiring % Wl
Tuff Kote $ S(poer
TOTAL LABOUR S 1.080.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL $ 32394
t
AL = —
z‘ [ |
/ / g/‘ fr s
. IIll i
2 by L |
L/f . '- Y
"-—.__\_-_-_-_-
- 1=

This 15 an imitial estimate based on a visual mspection of the above vehicle, The fmal repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveved by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company
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COMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No . 05260477
Date : ___21.Feb. 2019 8 Lovang Omve. Snaapors 80850
Fax: 6546 8158
FINALIZATION FORM
To LKK Fax:
Afin KALVIN
Vehicle Reg Mo SHCBS18K Date of Accidant: 15. Feb, 2018

Tha survey and estimates of tha repairs of ihe above-mentioned vehicie are as follows:-

1 The repair job shall bill 1o AXA SJWEB04E

2 Tha finalized amount shall be:
(a) Spare Paris afier List discounl
(8) Labour Charges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost

{e.) Lumpsum Repair (i applicable)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less.

Final Lumpsum Repair cost $850.00
i Estimaied normal period lor repairs: 2 working days
4, Wae shall troat the above amount as Cormect and Confirmed if thara is no reply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your asaistance. Wae confirm the estimates and

finalized amount

Z . £7

Signature ; Signature
MName Larry Hﬂ MName k—‘ s
Tel £214 B316 Dats  ° l'flf”
Fax . 6546 8156
For Official Use Only
Document
Hem Amount Attached l':;i"’r""" 3:]' Remarks
Yes ar No
1. Ranial Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of Income Paid
3. Survaey Feas
i, LTA Samarch Fee
5. Medical Feas (on behall
of driver, if applicabla)
[E Orvvarrun

wos  Loal st Lhied 4 Fiena [y
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hitps fivp smartclaims. axa com sgiclalm-portalitmlindex-vendor-service-requesis himi#/service-requests/view-message/7serviceRequesiNumber=88 .

Claim Portal

LEK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTT

<TP - |A UPLOADED> - E ACCIDENT
INVOLVING ]SJW 8804E I 18K(TP) ON
15/02/2019

Type
@ Question

Message

Liability: 100%. TP video shows that third party was driving within his lane, suddenly our vehicle came from
behind and collided onto third party vehicle. As such, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's
favour. Advised O1/0ID about the liability. Agreed to let insurance settle at best & aware NCD issue. TP-IA had
been uploaded In Smartclaims. The total quantum Is < $5,000.00, We will proceed to negotiate settlement with
third party. Thank you. Hsiao Tong - 06 Sept 2019

n



am Piw i Cadmpaity Regeatrates o | 00E0T 1R

S0 0 AVE B, E-2E AN LI ANTILSTM AL PAMR, SENGCA PO 000 AN THEL , iad i aZSaSE0 FAN | () aliedd) s

Immediate Advice

To : AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Date: 6/9/2019

Survey Details:
Date of loss 15-Feb-19
Date of appointment 18-Feb-19
Date of survey 1B-Feb-19
Location of survey CDGE LOYANG

Vehicle Details:
Claim Type: THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Vehicle number SHCB518K
Make and Model HYUMNDAI 130 1.7L CRDI
Date of reglsrratiun 26-Mar-15
Parf Rebate
Market Value 5
Parf Rebate 5
Nett Loss 5

Repair details:

[initial Estimate E 3,239.44 |

Proposed/Revised repair cost:

Parts 5 453.04
Check items (estimate) 5 =

Labour S 620.00
Total -] 1,073.04
Lump Sum(if applicable) 5 850.00

g

|Numhar of days for repair




[ F Aty
_' - — Crrrbiubacits
- - Piw i Campany Magistraiion ba Y8387 1908

E

B1UTEAVE B, P28 FAY A LB ISTHUOSTHIAL PAHK, SINCAPORE 88818 TEL  0ad, AZ5a080 1 FAN ; (045 ) 6256410E

Remarks:

TP video shows that third party was driving within his lane, suddenly
our vehicle came from behind and collided anto third party vehicle.
As such, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver’s
fovour. Advised OI/0ID obout the liobility. Agreed to let insurance
settle ot best & oware NCD issue.

The total quantum Is < 55,000.00. We will proceed to negotiote
settlement with third party. Thank you

Mandate:
Liability(TP) 100%
Proposed repair cost (w/GST) 5 509.50
Loss of use NIL |no. of days
Loss of rental 5 402.50 |(3.5 days x $115.00)
Loss of income 5 175.00 |(3.5 days x 550.00)
LTA search fees 5 7.49
Others NIL
Proposed Total 5 1,494.49




Hsiao Tnnﬂ (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <willlamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 9 September 2019 8:23 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Ce: KKLau; Aileen Tan Lee Noi

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0219/SHCB518K/WT(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8518K & S)W

BB04E ON 15/02/2019 //LKK REF: CC4/ASM19002975/K1pa3

4

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong.

Preceding emails refer.

We are unable to accept your offer. The correct settlement amount should be at $1,450.00 (global).
Without any further delay, kindly confirm settlement and forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 6 September 2019 2:29 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.comz; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: T0219/SHC8518K/WT(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8518K & SIW 8804E ON 15/02/2019
//LKK REF: CC4/A5M19002975/K1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

Thank you for your patience.

We propose settlement at a global sum of 51,410.00{all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you Is strictly on a without prejudice basis and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyholder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice
engagement should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related
claims.”

Best Regards,



Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consullants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email; chewht@kkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>
Sent: Wednesday, 21 August 2019 10:29 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@|kkauto.com>

Cec: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Nol <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0219/SHC8518K/WT(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8518K & SJW 8804E ON 15/02/2015

Outstanding : > 5 months
Video footage forwarded on 22.05.19
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Preceding emails refer.
On 16.08.19, we spoke and you said will forward your offer.
Till to date, we have yet to receive your offer.Please forward your offer immediately.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax : 62141843

From: Willlam Tan Thoo Seng
Sent: Monday, 29 July 2019 10:04 AM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Alleen Tan Lee Noi <alleentan@cdge.com.sg>
Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0219/SHC8518K/WT(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC B518K & SJW BBO4E ON 15/02/2019

Another reminder
Outstanding : 5 months ***
Without Prejudice.
Dear Hsiao Tong
Preceding emails refer.

The video footage was forwarded to your good office on 22.05.19. It clearly showed hability is 100%.



Without any further delay, kindly forward your offer by 05.08.19. Otherwise, as instructed, we will have to
escalate matter to GIA.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Willilam Tan Thoo Seng

Sent: Friday, 12 July 2019 3:32 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht m>

Cc: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>; Aileen Tan Lee Noi <aileentan@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0219/SHCB518K/WT(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8518K & SJW 8B04E ON 15/02/2019

Gentle reminder.

Without prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

Preceding emails refer.

A moment ago. we spoke with Asher. Understand that you are the current case handler.
Since, liability i1s 100%, kindly forward your offer.

Thank you.

Best Regards

William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Sent: Wednesday, 22 May 2019 9:14 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc: William Tan Thoo Seng

Subject: Re: Your Ref: T0219/SHC8518K/WT(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8518K & SJW 8804E ON 15/02/2019

Dear Asher

Attached as requested. Your principal's insured overtook from the rear left on a single lane road and
initiated the accident. On the contrary, he alleged taxi grazed its R/R side.

Liability is 100% down on your principal's insured.

Kindly let us have your offer to settle soonest.



Thank you.

Best Regards

Catherine Koh

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd
Off : 62148733 | Fax : 62141843

Fram: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 21 May 2018 5:27 PM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng

Cc: Catherine Koh Mul Gek

Subject: Your Ref: TD219/SHCB518K/WT|(st), ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8518K & SJW 8804E ON 15/02/2019

WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Your Ref: TO219/SHC8518K/WT(st)
Our Ref: CC4/ASM19002975/K 1ea3

Dear Sirs,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 8518K & SJW 8804E ON 15/02/2019
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that hability is unclear for this matter. Enclosed herewith in this email is a copy of our
insured's accident report for your perusal.

We would like to request a copy of video footage/witness statement/scene photos(if any) in order for us to
look into the matter.

We shall revert upon hearing from you.

Attachmant(s)
Are accident pholos avallable lor atachmen!? YES
Was there any video caplured by Car Camemn7 NO

Was there any audio recorded?” ND
DETAILS OF OTHER YEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Regiatration Murmber SHCBS18K
Vahicle MakeModel'Calouar
Details Of Properlies
Vahicls Category TAXI
Mame of Diiver SEE THD SOOK HAN
NRIC/Passport Numbes ST218T0TE
Contact Number 98558201
Address
Posioooe
Irsurance Company Name



Best Regords.

Asher Sng | Cose Handier

LEK Auto Consultants Fle Lid

phone: 6841-4051 | emoil: gshemngkkouto.com | fox: 4741-4108
Bl 51, Paya Ukl industial Park, Ul Avenue 1. #02-25 | 5/408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential. privileged or propretary information. If you are not the intended reciplent, kindly natify
us and delets this message and its attachmants immediately, and pleass be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents
therain is not allowed. Statements pertaining fo any mater outside our business are not 1o be laken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Comoration
Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing hetein
shall conslitule & binding agreement between (he parties  Maither party shall be bound in any way to any l&rm of condition sxcept as agread in 2
writlen agreamant signed by the duly autharised representatives of both parties

ComfartDelGra - a Gresn Office certified by the Singapore Environment Councll - is committed to presenving the anvironment We sncourags you
to print this only if necessary,

ComfortDeiGro Engineenng Pie Lid [Registration No. 198508048W]

This message and any anachments may contein confidential, privileged or prophetary information I you are nol the miended recipent, Kindly notity
us and dalete thes message and s attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contants
tharein is not allowed, Staternents pertaining Lo any matier outside our business are not 1o be taken as endorsed by ComforiDelGro Corporation
Limitad ar its related companies. The commenis/propasals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvale. Nothing herein
shafl conslitute 2 binding agresmant betwean the parties. Naither party shall be bound in any way 1o any tem or condition axcept as sgresd in 3
writtan agresmanl signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties

ComforiDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Enviranment Council - is committed to preserving the anvironmeni. We ancourage you
to print this enly it necessary,

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid [Registration No. 193508048




? F EMNERAL JRSURLNALCE ROZUCIA IO W 3TNenFORE RELUWRI dakhizclzN] Sk RE
’ @EEHEHAL b M Hlies Chuary 815-00 Sngapone D4E3E0
INSURAMNCE  7el(g5/ 62240010 Fax |55) 6224 0030
. ASEACLTION Operating Hours : Monday 1o Frigay, 0900 - 1T:00
RECORDS MAMAGEMENT CEMTHE Ugn: SEBAS0020G f GST fleg. Mo M400013735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submitthe completed Addendum farmto the same Authorised Reporting Centre
with whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDENDUM
(A] PARTICULARSOF PERSON MAKING THEAMENDMENTS:

Original ReportNo : _¥+°7 blYex(79) Vehicle Registration Na: 1§’H’*f.fti"l.\“  E

Namefasshownin niic): _ Ses  Tan  Soab  Hea NRIC/FIN/PassportNo :

(*Vehicle Driver / Vehicle Owner) |*) Please delete as appropriate

Address - Singapore|
Contact [Tel) Mobile No.:

™ Email Address *
Date of Accident - tsin-11g Time of Accident : M
Place of Accident Ple
Insurance Company: Fret C‘“"Pﬂ"""‘ \ Ly = v e CE s v had

(8) ADDITIONALINFORMATION /AMENDMENTS:

| have made a report on the above mentioned accident and would like to include additional information or
make the following amendments:

Suhia P vepy
-
Policyloldier § Driver's Stp,n;JLu‘lrI_- Reparting Centre Persontiel's Signature
Dripte [ V-1 Nafme
NRIC/FINNG

Date



COMFORIDELGRO

Our Ref : T 0219 SHCB8518K MT(st) ENGIN EER INC'
Your Ref : I
Date 25-Feb-18 CDGE Taxl Claims Dept {
58 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508966

8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower

Singapore 068811 P
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE cxr
Dear Sir

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXl SHC8518K YOUR INSURED SJW8804E

AND OTHER ON 15.02.19 Sin M

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner

of motor vehicle No . SHCB518K which was invalved in the captioned accident with your
insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have reguested and
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving . SJWBB04E
we are submitting these claim for your cansideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAX] OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 90950
2 + days Loss of Rental @ $ 11500 perday 5 450.00 |
3  Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK) $ -
4 GIA/LTA Search Fee s 7.49
5 GIA / Police Report Fees 5 -
E Towing Fees 3 =
SubTotal: § 1376099
HIRER'S CLAIM
7 4 days Loss of Income @ 3 80.00 per days $ 320.00

Total Claims: § 1,696.89
We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 4 pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of : SJWBB04E
c) GlA/ Police report/s of SHCB518K

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ X ) Photocopiels of Accident Scene Photo/s ({ X ) Towing receipls
i ) Witness statement/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter { x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
a&s soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver

Yours faithfully

‘Willram Tan
CDGE Claims Department
Tel' 6214 B737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email : willlamtanEecdge.com.sg

This 1s a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

i rmairiba o U
COMFORIDELGRO . =



Hsiao Tuﬂ [Lxﬂutu!

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 September 2019 1112 AM

To: cyril_ttk@yahoo.com.sg

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJW 8804E(AXA) AND SHC 8518K ALONG/AT PIE TWDS CTE
ON 15/02/2019

Attachments: SHCB518K doa 15219_TP VIDEO.mp4

04 Sept 2019

Mr Cheng Lee Choo/ Mr Tan Tiong Keng Cyril
Dear Sirs/ Mdm

OUR REF  :CC4/ASM19002975/K1pa3 // SSMO1ESM
YOUR REF : SJWBB04E
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SIW 8804E(AXA) AND SHC 8518K ALONG/AT PIE TWDS CTE ON 15/02/2019

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor
insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a third party claim(s) from CDGE LOYANG acting on behalf of the owner of SHC 8518K against your
motor insurance policy.

We have reviewed the matter and based on all the available information on hand, we are of the view that we do not
have a good defense towards the claim submitted by the owner of SHC8518K. Kindly refer to the attached video from
SHC8518K for your easy reference. We observe that third party was driving within his lane, suddenly your vehicle
came from behind and collided anto third party vehicle. As such, we are of the view that liability is not in your driver's
favour. We shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further
litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your policy.

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights
afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third
party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. You intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to chewht@Ilkkauto.com
within 7 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and

further document may be required:

« Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

e Driver's driving license or foreign driving license {if any)

s Coloured photographs of accident scene [if any)

» Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

s Copy of the letter of authorization to confirm that the driver is allow to driver the vehicle.

* \Video footage of accident (if any)
Statement and/or police report from independent witness{es) (if any)
If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s)
and/ar their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent.
If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summeons in connection with this accident,
please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care
Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of
policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

Note: This video footage is solely for investigation and shall not be reproduced. You undertake to preserve its
confidentiality and will not disclose, provide or make available the video footage in whole or in part, to any third party.

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrisl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)



CDG VARS V LettofAuthorisation Page | ot |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
[NAF [ PAF]
ACCIDENT INVOLVING |40 SHCA8518K , SIWB804E ON 15-Fab-19 21:35
ALONG FLYOVER FROM PIE TO CTE AMK
1/ We SEE THO SOOK HAN (Hirer) NRIC No., S721B707E
andfor (Rehaf) NEIC No.:
Taxi Numbar SHCBS18K

hareby authonse ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and axpense, including loss of income, loss of rental,
medical fee and ‘egal costs

<. To have apsollte discretion to agres 1o any Settigment or CoOmpensation amount in respect of myj/our claim
against third party (except personal injuries and madical claims).

3. To sign Discharge Vioucher on my/our behalf.
4. To accept any payment {claim proceeds) in respact of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be forward directly to CDGE in atcordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour af
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid".

Date 16-Feb-2019

Mame of Hirer SEE THO SOOK HAN

Hirer NRIC S721B707E Slgnatura :

Address 573A WOODLANDS DR16 #06-630
731573

Cantact ho. 96556201

hitp //edgek2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V Lettof . 16/02/2019



AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehide No: SJWBBOAE (lnsd veh)
SHCES 18K (TP veh) Model: HYUNDA| : 40
Date of Accident/ Time: 15022018
Repair Estmarte 5 2.y L0
Firial Repair Cost T3 5
Lois of Lise 5 daysat§ per day
Rental (if any] 3 days at 5 per day
LTA f GIA Search Fee i
Others ‘5
'3
Final Settlement Sum [Global Sum) . 1.450.00
Payee Name : COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING #TE LTD B
|5 Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? W1 YES | | NO (Mndlyindicate below)
A) For Noan GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liabllity %]
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: BOLA Applicable r BOLA Scanario No: NIL
BOLA Limbility: %) Assessed Lability [*): 100 %)
* Asseasrd Lighility to be filled only for cham colfsons and for coses where BOLA does not apaly
Aemarks
NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS IF 50 REQUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCUMENT.

2. THIS SETTLEMENT |5 ON & WITHOUT PREJUDICE BASIS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRUED AS AN ADMISSION OF
LIABILITY ON AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

3. AMA RESEAVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERMS & CONDITIONS AS WELL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LAW.

Only applicable to rental claim - All document are to be submitted with this settlement confirmation. In the event, rental

agreement [ invoices are mot received within 7 days of this signed confirmation, we will automatically revert to loss of use claim
per the NIMA rates

We/l confirmed that this is a full and linal settiement that we and or our client have/had/has against you (AXA and their
policyholder/authorised driver ftartfeasor) for any and all losses [past/present/future] arising from this accident

We confirmed that we have the authority of our cllent to act for and on their behalf in this accident

s by

Sgnature of wnfksh{p r:p u:uﬁ‘ H‘M Stemp Signature of Witness [ Weo il ppplicable)

Mame of anu!lw T v Name of Witness COMFORTT: FEnall BTE | 1

Dake ™, - Date &
P

l.la- " .I I aPLIHE EOER
.‘\.i"'-.__."'l .’I Hkk—
Signatule-al AXA"s surveyor/representative

” loass fo ey - e -
Name of AXA's surveyor /Representative: COMFORTDELGRNO ENCINEER NG -
e el o
r'r- Frlr o T — a 2
I Hl 24 &0 10 velice camages onfy
1 " ; L - -
Ml 8 IF | i 215 R "'.‘ -"-mﬂe,"
ANA [nsurance Pie Ltgd [Company Reg: No.: 199903512M) i [ A alid SOOMCAN L dovaimen
& Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811
AXA Customer Cantre #01-21/22

Telephone: +65 GBS0 4888 - axa.com.sg



COMFOR"DELC'RQ ComioriDelGro Engineering Pte Lid
ENGINEERING
L imamibar of COMIORIDELCGRD
GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 TAX INVOICE [TIMPANY REG, NO i'-'l';!'.:ll‘i:;ithiﬁlu
B010010 VEHCLK W) MO/ DATH 8 ’
HH(RS1 91427575 22.02.2019
AXA TNHIRANCE PTE [T
HAKK JOH N,
HYIINDA I 05769477
A SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER #24-00 _
SINGAFORE 068811 “,’"f" ODOMETER READT NG
==Ll

CONTACT BD: 63387288 =
NATE (OF HHGS
26.03.2015

CHASSIS (T JOB TYPK
KMHI.BATIMFIINARTAIR

@ oescription : 3P 15.02.2019

Invoice for lLump Sum Repair

Tatal limp Sum Hepair Amt a5, 0

Add ST M T.000 % 549,50

T"otal Tmmica sAnoamt ang . &0
1asuad h?‘ - K{i':'i-iHH!Hi-.'i'Mi 22 02.°40M9 15-04-2H

Repair Typea ¢ Ll
Pﬂ%:rmnr %;"!'ET‘H’J + [Cradit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Ple Lid
A memcer ol COMPORIDE Cag ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No

Head Dffice:
205 Braddell Roud
Singapore ST9701

Kindly note that no récaipt shall be issued unless requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY




Our Ref: CT19020461 n

Date: 21 February 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON 15/02/2019 @ 21:35hrs
ALONG FLYOVER FROM PIE TO CTE AMK
INVOLVING SJWBBO4E

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHCB8518K (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to SEE THO SOOK HAN IC NO
S7218707E a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $115.00 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had oblained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxl arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice,

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop direclly for

settlement of claims with third party’s insurance company In respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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2HAPIN

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Valicle Mo

SIWEBOAE

Incidant DateasThioe

15 Fab 2019/ 21:35:00

bivmiirrvowesy Pariorsibar Faonsre Ry dauserds Plasdell

Senreh Stalus Indurancs Compatiy Code Inturance Company Name
SunceEialul Al2 AXANSURANCE PTELTES
Previous OK
Sue i



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapora 408333
TEL: 8256 1561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg Mo 188B0719BR GST Reg. No. 19-9807198-R

“Affiiiated to Federation Internationale Des Exparts En Automobile

ATTN:RICHARD ANG

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

8 SHENTON WAY #24-01
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811

Ref - CC4/ASM18002875/K1padg2
oor: zozon NN
Code: ASM

18

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh. SJW BBD4E Veh. Inspected SHC 8518K
Policy No. GA416856/1 Coverage (3) 0.00
Claim No. SOMO1ESM Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 18/02/2019
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI |40 c.C 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMFUDET826 Colour BLUE
Odometer 433131 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/60 R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/60 R18 WEST LAKE 7 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 WEST LAKE 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/80 R18 WEST LAKE T mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE N/S FRONT PORTION,
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date 15/0272019 Inspection Date 18/02/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTELTD
59 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968
Sa. ! Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS,
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. ] Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




Fy 7L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
ed 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408333
""“_. TEL 8256 3561 FAX 6256 4315
Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg No, 18-8607198-R Page No. 1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 8518K

1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 544.50
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 2460
1|HEADLAMP (LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 1,388.00
1|FRONT FENDER (LH)(CONSISTENT) DENTED 566.30 566.30
1|FRONT FENDER SHIELD [LH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 176.80
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -539.86 -113.28
2,150.44 453.04
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 500.00 200.00
BUMPER COVER .
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. §00.00 400.00
WIRING NOT NECESSARY 30.00
TUFF KOTE. 50.00 20.00
1,080.00 620.00
GRAND TOTAL 3,239.44 1,073.04

e

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

OISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Repari s made sclely for the uss and bensfil of the Clleni named an ihe fronl page of this Repart
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